
2021 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-29-1   Conf: 11-20-1   Home: 14-15   Away: 8-12-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (395), Opp (374)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Edwards (1), Garibay (1), Hughes (1), Karp (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Walsh (2), Bulman (1), Comeaux (1), Dunlap (1), Edwards (1), Garibay (1), Long (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Long (10), Karp (5), Dukes (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Brogdon 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(116-178), Long (36-58), Karp (22-30), Brogdon (11-18), Deskins (10-12), Garcia (8-12), Holcomb (6-12), Davis (5-5), Wood (5-6), DeLeon
(3-5), Greenwood (3-5), Garibay (2-3), Zaskoda (2-5), Janac (1-1), Larzabal (1-1), Linskey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Comeaux, Braden .346 52-51 191 33 66 7 1 1 23 78 .408 16 9 21 3 .419 1 0 4-6 42 67 7 .940
32 Gneiting, Bradley .302 53-53 189 29 57 10 0 8 37 91 .481 21 1 42 4 .369 3 0 5-7 215 8 4 .982
6 Edwards, Cade .288 53-53 198 43 57 8 2 9 30 96 .485 18 3 52 5 .355 1 3 6-6 90 49 2 .986
14 Karp, Will .271 48-43 144 23 39 3 1 1 21 47 .326 18 4 22 5 .365 1 3 13-13 161 82 5 .980
7 Bulman, Austin .270 44-39 141 25 38 7 0 7 25 66 .468 19 1 27 1 .352 4 1 4-4 208 14 5 .978
3 Hughes, Hal .258 52-52 163 20 42 6 1 3 20 59 .362 14 5 18 1 .330 3 6 2-2 71 151 5 .978
30 Long, Justin .257 44-37 105 18 27 3 0 1 11 33 .314 21 5 32 1 .396 3 3 1-1 261 49 4 .987
2 Garibay, Guy .234 48-44 154 24 36 6 1 6 26 62 .403 22 2 37 1 .331 3 1 3-4 86 6 2 .979
22 Hannigan, Cullen .500 6-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
1 Cruz, Antonio .259 19-15 54 8 14 3 1 1 9 22 .407 7 1 21 0 .355 0 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
47 Becker, Nathan .253 36-25 95 9 24 5 0 6 20 47 .495 7 2 21 0 .314 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
4 Dunlap, Justin .234 35-29 107 20 25 4 0 3 6 38 .355 16 2 26 2 .344 0 0 3-5 37 2 1 .975
5 Walsh, Connor .231 31-31 104 17 24 5 2 4 21 45 .433 11 2 35 0 .308 3 0 1-2 60 0 0 1.000
24 Hoyle, Johnny .214 19-2 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 0 3 4 0 .353 0 0 1-1 3 6 2 .818
42 Dukes, Ben .161 26-4 31 8 5 0 0 0 1 5 .161 7 0 8 1 .316 0 1 0-0 15 0 1 .938
Totals .271 53-53 1692 279 458 67 9 50 251 693 .410 197 40 367 24 .356 23 18 43-52 1295 475 45 .975
Opponents .290 53-53 1680 335 488 106 7 43 303 737 .439 220 71 397 27 .391 20 24 58-90 1295 469 59 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hoyle, Johnny 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 6 2 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
13 Deskins, Brandon 3.88 3-4 17 7 0 0-3 1 53.1 42 27 23 29 73 9 1 6 .213 6 6 1 0 1
8 Wood, Dalton 4.13 1-2 14 0 0 0-1 0 24.0 21 11 11 15 25 7 0 0 .239 6 4 1 1 1
21 Brogdon, Blake 5.07 3-5 13 10 1 1-0 0 71.0 89 46 40 21 59 23 0 4 .317 8 6 0 2 2
2 Garibay, Guy 5.28 2-2 12 1 0 0-0 4 29.0 35 20 17 5 16 9 0 2 .302 4 1 0 1 2
25 Plank, Jared 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 2 1 5 0 0 2 .308 0 0 0 1 0
29 Garcia, Roel 5.87 1-5 13 13 1 0-1 0 53.2 66 37 35 16 36 14 2 10 .311 3 5 1 3 3
17 DeLeon, Alex 5.96 2-0 11 1 1 1-1 0 22.2 27 16 15 10 20 5 0 2 .310 3 2 0 2 0
35 Gallant, Reed 6.49 2-1 11 1 0 0-1 1 26.1 28 25 19 16 17 10 0 1 .277 5 3 2 3 4
33 Holcomb, Mitchell 6.53 6-5 14 13 2 0-2 0 62.0 82 47 45 17 57 13 0 7 .320 6 7 0 2 3
34 Davis, Micah 6.75 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 8 9 8 13 13 0 2 1 .200 2 7 0 0 0
40 Linskey, Matthew 7.15 0-2 10 2 0 0-1 0 11.1 5 9 9 14 12 1 0 0 .135 2 5 0 1 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 7.65 2-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 24 21 17 13 18 3 1 3 .320 1 3 0 0 6
18 Greenwood, Drake 8.82 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 15 19 16 16 22 5 0 2 .259 3 8 0 2 1
26 West, Will 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 3 0 0 0
28 Larzabal, Joshua 10.80 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 17 10 10 5 9 3 0 0 .436 4 2 0 1 1
36 Janac, Dillon 12.27 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 7 10 10 10 5 1 0 0 .269 5 3 0 1 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 23.88 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 16 23 23 12 6 3 1 3 .390 3 5 0 0 0
Totals 6.30 23-29 176 53 5 6 6 431.2 488 335 302 220 397 106 7 43 .290 64 71 5 20 24
Opponents 5.00 29-23 183 53 3 1 9 431.2 458 279 240 197 367 67 9 50 .271 47 40 3 23 18



2021 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Walsh, Connor 60 60 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cruz, Antonio 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Garcia, Roel 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 8 4 .667 0 0
22 Hannigan, Cullen 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
47 Becker, Nathan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Janac, Dillon 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 DeLeon, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Greenwood, Drake 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Plank, Jared 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wood, Dalton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Larzabal, Joshua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Linskey, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Long, Justin 314 261 49 4 .987 1 36 22 .621 10 1
6 Edwards, Cade 141 90 49 2 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gneiting, Bradley 227 215 8 4 .982 19 0 0 — 0 0
14 Karp, Will 248 161 82 5 .980 17 22 8 .733 5 0
2 Garibay, Guy 94 86 6 2 .979 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Hughes, Hal 227 71 151 5 .978 26 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bulman, Austin 227 208 14 5 .978 17 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dunlap, Justin 40 37 2 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Comeaux, Braden 116 42 67 7 .940 8 0 0 — 0 0
42 Dukes, Ben 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 1 0
21 Brogdon, Blake 10 7 2 1 .900 0 11 7 .611 0 0
33 Holcomb, Mitchell 16 6 8 2 .875 0 6 6 .500 0 0
24 Hoyle, Johnny 11 3 6 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Gallant, Reed 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 3 — 0 0
13 Deskins, Brandon 8 2 4 2 .750 0 10 2 .833 0 0
34 Davis, Micah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 West, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1815 1295 475 45 .975 103 58 31 .652 16 1
Opponents 1823 1295 469 59 .968 95 43 8 .843 7 2


